based upon publicly available information relating to the Omaha
market.

Grant Funds Usage The Grant funds will provide the initial seed funds, and will be
self-sustaining thereafter.

Proposal Financial
Sustainability Yes

As the attached 5-Year Proforma shows, while the Project
operates at a loss in Year 1, it is projected to be profitable in
Year 2, and all net income after tax will be used to fund and
sustain the Project

Funding Sources

No

Scalability No

Financial
Commitment

Inner city change will be selling, and if necessary refinancing
properties that are built to bridge fiscal needs and continue
funding this self-sustaining program.

ARPA Compliance
Acknowledgment

ARPA Reporting and
Monitoring Process
Acknowledgme

LB1024 Funding
Sources
Acknowledgment

Public Information

File Uploads Data table of uses (breakdown of how the requested funds will
be used for your proposal)
Plans and detailed descriptions,
including pictures and a map of the site location/surrounding
area
Pro Forma
Proposal Budget/Sources and Uses
Schedule

OPAC Inner City Change
5-year Proforma Income Statement &

Source & Use of Funds Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total
Income/Source of Funds
Grant Proceeds 2,680,300$
Sales of houses built (10 per year) 2,250,000$   2,385,000$   2,528,100$   2,679,786$   9,842,886$
   less: selling expenses (135,000)$   (143,100)$   (151,686)$   (160,787)$   (590,573)$

 Income/Source of Funds 2,680,300$   2,115,000$   2,241,900$   2,376,414$   2,518,999$   9,252,313$

Expenses/Use of Funds
Phone and Utility Deposits 2,500$   2,500$
Text books / stationary 5,000$   5,250$   5,513$   5,788$   6,078$   27,628$
Construction equipment 50,000$   15,000$   20,000$   25,000$   30,000$   140,000$
Tools for training program and hand tools for participants 50,000$   30,000$   31,500$   33,075$   34,729$   179,304$
Office - classroom equipment 15,000$   15,000$
computer software / payroll / quickbooks / estimating software 1,900$   2,000$   2,100$   2,205$   2,315$   10,520$
rent office/training space 24,000$   25,200$   26,460$   27,783$   29,172$   132,615$
staff payroll, benefits, and payroll taxes 324,000$   340,200$   357,210$   375,071$   393,824$   1,790,305$
participant payroll 350,000$   367,500$   385,875$   405,169$   425,427$   1,933,971$
house materials 800,000$   840,000$   882,000$   926,100$   972,405$   4,420,505$
general liability / workers comp insurance 75,400$   79,170$   83,129$   87,285$   91,649$   416,633$
land bank lots (10 per year) 75,000$   78,750$   82,688$   86,822$   91,163$   414,422$
permits & licensing 50,000$   52,500$   55,125$   57,881$   60,775$   276,282$
excavating, footings, foundations 10 units 7,500$   7,875$   8,269$   8,682$   9,116$   41,442$
Operating Reserves 600,000$   600,000$
Contingencies 250,000$   100,000$   105,000$   110,250$   115,763$   681,013$

Total Program Expenses 2,680,300$   1,943,445$   2,044,867$   2,151,111$   2,262,416$   11,082,139$

Net Operating Income/(Loss) -$   171,555$   197,033$   225,303$   256,583$   (1,829,826)$

Grant Request
1st year Program Expenses 2,680,300$

Program is sustainable after first year as evidenced by Net Operating Incomes after 1st year

Grant Application
Row 224

Organization Name
(if applicable) Healing Vibes by LaToya , LLC

Physical Address 6007 N. 30th St Omaha, NE 68111 Suite B/lower level

Mailing Address 6536 Read St , Omaha , NE 68152

Website not applicable

Social Media
Accounts not applicable

Name LaToya C. Prince

Title CEO